:H \$65.00 492848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silversheet Inc.		06/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMN Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	12400 High Bluff Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4928485	SILVERSHEET	
Registration Number:	4928745	SILVERSHEET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585093691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587208900

Email: dmtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Martens

Address Line 1: 12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07LY-299197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Martens/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Silversheet Trademark Assignment (Approved)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0565

900503722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Silversheet Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 12400 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, CA 92130 ("Assignor"), owns the following U.S. trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SILVERSHEET	4928485	March 29, 2016
SILVERSHEET and Design	4928745	March 29, 2016

WHEREAS, AMN Healthcare, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 12400 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, California, 92130 ("Assignee"), desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Silversheet Inc., ASSIGNOR

By:

Name:

Todd Champeau

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

June 12, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 06/24/2019